## **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A.	CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF		
	Amended Rules:	·	
	220-2140	Special State Park Hunting Seasons	
	220-415	Regulation of Certain Conduct on Lands under State Lands	
		Division Jurisdiction	
	Date Filed: September 8, 2015		
	Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.		
В.	CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION		
	Amended Rule:		
	262-X-404	Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment	
	Date Filed: Septe	ember 11, 2015	
	Public Notice app	eared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.	
C.	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF		
	Amended Rule:	<i>,</i>	
	305-2-408	Commercial Energy Code	
	Date Filed: Septe	ember 21, 2015	
	Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.		
	New Rule:		
	305-2-410	Residential Energy Code	
	Date Filed: Septe		
		eared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.	
D.	HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC		
р.	Amended Rule:		
	420-2-204	Statewide Trauma and Health Care Center Advisory Council	
	Date Filed: Septe		
		eared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.	
E.	HEALTH PLAN	NING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY	
	Amended Rule:		
	410-2-411	Substance Abuse	
	Date Filed: Septe	ember 9, 2015	
	Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.		
F.	INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, LICENSURE BOARD FOR		
г.	Proposed Amended Rules:		
	488-X-102	Fees	
	488-X-104	Initial License	
	488-X-105	Renewal of License	
	488-X-1-06	Permit	

Date Filed: September 17, 2015 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.

# INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, LICENSURE BOARD FOR (cont.) Proposed Amended Rules:

488-X-108	Non-Renewable Permit			
488-X-109	Deaf Interpreter and Transliterator Exemption Request			
488-X-110	Deaf Interpreter and Transliterator Exemption Renewal			
488-X-111	Exemptions			
488-X-112	Complaint Procedures			
488-X-113	Reinstatement of License			
488-X-114	Reinstatement of Permit			
Date Filed: September 17, 2015				
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.				

#### G. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:560-X-1-.07Provider Rights and ResponsibilitiesDate Filed: September 11, 2015Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.

560-X-7-.03 Inpatient Benefits **Date Filed:** August 27, 2015 **Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.** 

560-X-16-.27Preferred Drug ListDate Filed: September 11, 2015Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.

560-X-38-.07Submission of Claims560-X-41-.05Medical, Psychiatric, and Social Evaluations560-X-41-.10Inpatient Utilization ReviewDate Filed: August 27, 2015Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

560-X-47-.03Service ProvidersDate Filed: August 27, 2015Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2015.

New Rule: 560-X-62-.24 Sanctions Date Filed: September 2, 2015 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2015.

### H. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

#### **Amended Rules:**

540-X-104	Executive Director	
540-X-1903	Pain Management Registration Required	
Chapter 540-X-19	Appendix A – Initial Application	
Chapter 540-X-19	Appendix B – Application for Renewal of Alabama Pain	
	Management Registration	
Date Filed: September 17, 2015		

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.

# I. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rules:810-6-2-.90.02Simplified Sellers Use Tax Remittance Program810-6-2-.90.03Requirements for Certain Out-of-State Sellers Making<br/>Significant Sales into Alabama

Date Filed: September 17, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2015.